CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2020-0746

RESOLUTION GRANTING A PRIVILEGE FOR ENCROACHMENT (MAJOR) TO LAYMAN VENTURES, LLC FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 6001 W. MADISON ST. (TAX KEY NO. 439-0342-000)

WHEREAS, Layman Ventures, LLC requests from the City of West Allis a certain Privilege for Encroachment Beyond the Lot Line and Within Public Street Right-of-Way consisting of the installation of a stairway foundation and stairway and the existing building foundation on the property located at 6001 W. Madison St., in the City of West Allis, WI ("Privilege"); and

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2020-0746" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2020-0746(*Added*)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of West Allis grants to Layman Ventures, LLC the Privilege for Encroachment Beyond the Lot Line and within Public Street Right-of-Way consisting of the installation of a stairway foundation and stairway and the existing building foundation on the property located at 6001 W. Madison St., in the City of West Allis, WI.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that additional improvements on said area must require prior approval of the Board of Public Works.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of West Allis are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the aforesaid Privilege on behalf of the City of West Allis.

ATTR-Encroachment-Layman Ventures (6001 Madison)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis		